RESOLUTION 2017 – 49

RESOLUTION APPROVING NON-UNION MANAGEMENT EMPLOYEE SALARY ADJUSTMENTS

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris has determined that a salary adjustment to non-union management employees is appropriate; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Morris has approved a 2% salary increase for all non-union management employees for 2016 and 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority wishes to provide an increase of 2% to its nonunion management employees for 2016 and 2017.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris do hereby approve the salary adjustments for non-union management employees of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris for years 2016 and 2017.

Original Signed By

Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary

Date Adopted